(5.45-238

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: _ CR115A Bridge over Little St Mary’s

CHANGE ORDER:

DATE: 08/31/16

CONTRACT NUMBER:
TO CONTRACTOR:

CM2329
Hal Jones Contractor, Inc

Reason for Change Order: To extend Substantial and Final Completion by 47 days. Additional procurement
time is needed since long lead times exist for structural steel members

Original Contract Sum

...................................................

o

w0

$ 390.950.00 4]

Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0.00 1
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 390,950.00 U'o
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)................cc........ $ 0.00 no
w

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order =

390.950.00
The contract for substantial completion will be (increased) (deereased) (unehanged) by _47 days;
Substantial Completion: 12/06/16; Fi

; Final Completion: 01/05/17
APPROVED BY: '

pATE: __ al i,
partment Hﬂ
APPROVED BY:

DATE: 7/6//é
Procuremer{;/ﬁ{anager
APC}’IR?VED BY: ,A/b—/)/
ey 7 e Dire

DATE: _9-Y1-1¢
ctor of Offic Management & Budget
APPROVED BY:

2 = pate: 7/ /€
County ager

ACCOUNTNO.. (M) NAY | ~ 5L3laa BRIDG




Memorandum

To: David J. Pensante, Procurement Manager
NC Contract Management

From: Josephine Cragfer, Engineer 2
NC Public Works

Date: August 31, 2016

Re: CR115A Bridge over Little St Mary’s , Contract # CM-2329
CO#1

Attached is change order #1 for contract CM-2939 that was submitted by Hal Jones Contractor, Inc. for a
no cost time extension. Please log in and add the cover sheet, so that the change order can be

processed.

Thank you.




SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) No. 4.

PROJECT

DATE OF ISSUANCE 8-9-2016 EFFECTIVE DATE _8-90-2016

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.:
CONTRACTOR Hal Jones Contractor, Inc ENGINEER / ARCHITECT _ Civil Services, Inc

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: Additional procurement time is needed
Reason for Change Order. Long lead times exist for structural steel members

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Letter will accompany

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times
Original Contract Price

Substantial Completion:____ 90
$ Ready for Final Payment: 120

(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No.____ to No.___ Net change from previous Change Orders No.___toNo.____
3$ 0
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$

Substantial Completion: 90

Ready for Final Payment: 120

(days or dates)
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$ 47
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$

Substantial Completion: 137

Ready for Final Payment:, 167

(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED;

By: M By: By: W/ %"

ACCEPTED:

Engmeer/Archrtect (Auth Slgn Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: %Z /7/9 /6 Date: ?//4,//& Date: g’q’i b




HAL JONES CONTRACTOR, INC.

CGC013772 720 Talleyrand Avenue Hal L. Jones, Jr.
Jacksonville, FL. 32202 Dennis E. Harrison
P.O. Box 3257 Jax. FL 32206 Paul C. Kirkland

Phone 904-355-5885
Facsimile 904-355-7648
website haljonescontractor.com

Glenn C. Speicher
Hal L. Jones, 11T

August 9, 2016

Mr. J. Scott Herring
Public Works Director
Engineering Services
96161 Nassau Place
Yulee, Florida 32097

Re: CR 115A Bridge over Little Saint Mary’s River
Notice to Proceed / Pre-Construction Meeting

Mr. Herring:

Due to extensive lead times on acquiring certain necessary materials for the CR 115A Bridge repair,
we respectfully request that contract time is extended 47 days.

The fabrication of the structural steel is quite detailed. All members will need to be sent to
galvanizing after welding and fabrication is complete. Galvanizing becomes time consuming given
the lengths of the beams. The shop drawings for these members have been submitted and await
approval.

Hal Jones Contractor, Inc. greatly appreciates your cooperation in this matter and we look forward
to beginning the project.

Should you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,

HAL JONES CONTRACTOR, INC. 03
o
74, Z @
77 Cg@ S m
Greg Tolbert — O
) -~4 m
Project Manager —
= <
x 0w
S o
=




VISION » EXPERIENCE * RESULTS , o www.etmine.com

tel 904-265-3215
483688 State Road 200, Unit 7
Yulee. Florida 32097-0301

To: Nassau County Engineering Services Dept. Date: August 26, 2016
ATTN: Josephine Craver Job No: 13-045-03
Address: 96161 Nassau Place Reference: CM2329, NC16-002, CR 115A Bridge
Yulee, FL 32097 QOver Little St. Mary's River — CO No: |
(904) 530-6225 VIA: Hand Deliver
WE ARE SENDING YOU X Attached [ Under separate cover via the following items:
[3 Shop Drawings 3 Prints J Pians [J Samples [ Specifications
O Copy of Letter [J change Order [
COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

1 08/26/16 1 Original Change Order No: 1 Request Form — 47 day time extension

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED AS CHECKED BELOW:

X For approval [J Approved as submitted [J Resubmit_____ copies for approval
[ For your use [J Approved as noted ] Submit 3 copies for distribution

[ As requested [ Retumed for corrections [ Return ____ for corrected prints
[ Review and comment Oo_ O FORBIDSDUE ___

[ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

Remarks Please review. Please return to this office the executed change order for the official record and to incorporate
the new time period for construction.

v, /)
COPYTO: _Carrie Smithheart SIGNED: W - ~1V W/ L
4 7

Ken Bowen Kent A. Ponder, P.E.
File Shareholder/Senior Project Engineer

England-Thim) & Millar, Inc.
463688 State Road 200, Unit 7 ¢ Yulee, Florida 32097-0301
Phone: (304) 265-3215 ¢ http://www.etminc.com




